in the San Francisco Bay Area Consumer Price Index (CPI) for the prior 12-month period, not to 

exceed 5% per year, pursuant to California Water Code section 20200 et seq. The change in the 

SF Bay Area CPI in 2025 was 3%. Therefore, effective January 1, 2026, each director will receive 

compensation of two hundred and ninety-one dollars ($291) per day (1) for each day’s attendance 

at Board meetings, or for each day of service as a director with prior approval of the Board.  

Director's compensation for the five-member Board is budgeted at $42,000 annually, 

which includes payroll taxes.